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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 311         GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

01 00   REAL ESTATE TAX                   0         914.33                 0        2,509.28                 0        2,509.28-
02 00   PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES           0       1,335.83                 0        4,372.26                 0        4,372.26-
04 00   SUR-TAX                           0           7.62                 0          506.85                 0          506.85-

 311    **   GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES            0       2,257.78                 0        7,388.39                 0        7,388.39-

 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0     201,929.18                 0      399,818.68                 0      399,818.68-
01 01   TIF ALLOCATION                    0            .00                 0        6,096.58-                0        6,096.58

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0     201,929.18                 0      393,722.10                 0      393,722.10-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      26,693.87                 0       59,950.89                 0       59,950.89-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     228,623.05                 0      453,672.99                 0      453,672.99-

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CIGARETTE TAX & OTHER             0       6,099.51                 0       11,709.90                 0       11,709.90-

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0       6,099.51                 0       11,709.90                 0       11,709.90-

 316         GROSS RECEIPT BUSINESS TX
01 01   CABLE TV                          0            .00                 0        8,898.15                 0        8,898.15-
01 02   ELECTRIC                          0            .00                 0      115,356.17                 0      115,356.17-
01 03   TELEPHONE                         0       6,042.77                 0       15,062.90                 0       15,062.90-
01 04   GAS                               0      10,106.48                 0       19,248.53                 0       19,248.53-

01 *    FRANCHISE TAX                     0      16,149.25                 0      158,565.75                 0      158,565.75-

 316    **   GROSS RECEIPT BUSINESS TX         0      16,149.25                 0      158,565.75                 0      158,565.75-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     253,129.59                 0      631,337.03                 0      631,337.03-

 320         LICENSES & PERMITS
 321         LICENSES

01 00   OCCUPATION                        0      10,637.50                 0       20,868.10                 0       20,868.10-
02 00   LIQUOR                            0         437.50                 0          452.50                 0          452.50-
03 00   DOG                               0          10.00                 0           50.00                 0           50.00-
05 00   CITY STICKERS                     0         333.14                 0        1,130.40                 0        1,130.40-

 321    **   LICENSES                          0      11,418.14                 0       22,501.00                 0       22,501.00-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 322         CONSTRUCTION PERMITS
01 00   HEATING/AIR CONDITIONING          0            .00                 0           57.00                 0           57.00-
02 00   PLANNING/ZONING FEES              0         476.00                 0        1,009.00                 0        1,009.00-
03 00   PLUMBING                          0            .00                 0          288.00                 0          288.00-
04 00   ELECTRICAL                        0            .00                 0          228.00                 0          228.00-
06 00   INSPECTION CHARGES                0         320.00                 0          400.00                 0          400.00-
07 00   SIGN PERMITS                      0            .00                 0          114.00                 0          114.00-
08 00   DEMOLITION PERMITS                0         200.00                 0          200.00                 0          200.00-
09 00   BUILDING PERMITS                  0       4,478.40                 0        6,761.70                 0        6,761.70-
10 00   STREET DEVELOPMENT FEES           0       1,540.00                 0        2,595.00                 0        2,595.00-
11 00   GRADING PERMITS                   0         560.00                 0          675.00                 0          675.00-
12 00   RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMITS              0          35.00                 0          105.00                 0          105.00-
13 00   PERMIT ASSESSED FEE               0          97.00                 0          214.00                 0          214.00-
24 00   PLAN REVIEW FEE - INSPECT         0       1,184.37                 0        1,793.18                 0        1,793.18-

 322    **   CONSTRUCTION PERMITS              0       8,890.77                 0       14,439.88                 0       14,439.88-

 323         BUILDING INSPECTIONS
06 00   RENTAL INSPECTIONS                0         120.00                 0          600.00                 0          600.00-

 323    **   BUILDING INSPECTIONS              0         120.00                 0          600.00                 0          600.00-

 324         APPLICATION FEE

 324    **   APPLICATION FEE                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 325         RENTAL PERMIT

 325    **   RENTAL PERMIT                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 320    ***  LICENSES & PERMITS                0      20,428.91                 0       37,540.88                 0       37,540.88-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

01 02   MARC - SENIOR CENTER              0         669.50                 0        1,365.00                 0        1,365.00-
04 01   FTA                               0      21,950.26                 0       21,950.26                 0       21,950.26-

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0      22,619.76                 0       23,315.26                 0       23,315.26-

 334         STATE GRANTS
05 00   STATE TRANSIT GRANT               0            .00                 0        9,219.58                 0        9,219.58-

 334    **   STATE GRANTS                      0            .00                 0        9,219.58                 0        9,219.58-

 335         SHARED REVENUES
04 01   MOTOR FUEL TAX                    0      39,121.86                 0       81,239.11                 0       81,239.11-
04 02   MOTOR VEHICLE SALES TAX           0      11,587.06                 0       22,398.53                 0       22,398.53-
04 03   MOTOR VEHICLE FEE INCR            0       3,963.11                 0        7,599.30                 0        7,599.30-

04 *    MOTOR VEHICLE TAX                 0      54,672.03                 0      111,236.94                 0      111,236.94-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

09 00   COUNTY ROAD & BRIDGE              0         268.65                 0          613.40                 0          613.40-

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0      54,940.68                 0      111,850.34                 0      111,850.34-

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0      77,560.44                 0      144,385.18                 0      144,385.18-

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 342         PUBLIC SAFETY

01 01   AMBULANCE BILLINGS                0     152,134.00                 0      496,380.00                 0      496,380.00-
01 02   WRITEOFFS - AMBULANCE             0      22,398.35-                0       54,514.46-                0       54,514.46
01 05   CONTRACTUAL ADJUSTMENTS           0      61,673.97-                0      136,872.31-                0      136,872.31

01 *    AMBULANCE REVENUES                0      68,061.68                 0      304,993.23                 0      304,993.23-

 342    **   PUBLIC SAFETY                     0      68,061.68                 0      304,993.23                 0      304,993.23-

 343         TRANSPORTATION CHARGES
01 01   OMNI                              0       3,591.02                 0        9,417.44                 0        9,417.44-
02 02   EXPENSE MATCH MONIES              0         834.00                 0        1,314.00                 0        1,314.00-

 343    **   TRANSPORTATION CHARGES            0       4,425.02                 0       10,731.44                 0       10,731.44-

 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0      72,486.70                 0      315,724.67                 0      315,724.67-

 350         FINES & FORFEITURES
 351         COURT FINES

01 00   COURT FEES                        0       9,368.66                 0       30,770.99                 0       30,770.99-
02 00   POLICE TRAINING FUND              0         136.00                 0          478.00                 0          478.00-
03 00   DWI RECOUPMENT                    0            .00                 0          100.00                 0          100.00-
05 00   INMATE SECURITY FEES              0         136.00                 0          478.00                 0          478.00-
06 00   JUDICIAL EDUCATION FUND           0          68.00                 0          261.42                 0          261.42-

 351    **   COURT FINES                       0       9,708.66                 0       32,088.41                 0       32,088.41-

 350    ***  FINES & FORFEITURES               0       9,708.66                 0       32,088.41                 0       32,088.41-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0         138.73                 0          306.42                 0          306.42-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0            .00                 0        6,934.48                 0        6,934.48-
07 00   DUE ON DELQ TAXES                 0         479.46                 0        1,552.11                 0        1,552.11-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0         618.19                 0        8,793.01                 0        8,793.01-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 101  GENERAL FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 363         RENTAL INCOME
01 00   TOWER RENTAL                      0       4,824.97                 0        8,307.09                 0        8,307.09-
10 07   OFFICE SPACE RENTAL               0         875.00                 0        1,750.00                 0        1,750.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0       5,699.97                 0       10,057.09                 0       10,057.09-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS
01 00   MISCELLANEOUS                     0       4,698.60                 0        5,066.30                 0        5,066.30-
03 00   POLICE ACTIVITIES                 0       1,097.00                 0        1,751.00                 0        1,751.00-
04 00   FIRE DEPT ACTIVITIES              0         160.00                 0          260.00                 0          260.00-
06 00   INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENTS          0         500.00                 0        8,983.24                 0        8,983.24-

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0       6,455.60                 0       16,060.54                 0       16,060.54-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0      12,773.76                 0       34,910.64                 0       34,910.64-

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

03 00   VACANT PROPERTY ASSESSMEN         0         200.00                 0          200.00                 0          200.00-

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0         200.00                 0          200.00                 0          200.00-

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0         200.00                 0          200.00                 0          200.00-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

19 00   TRANSFER FROM PSST FUND           0      63,789.04                 0      192,737.09                 0      192,737.09-
26 00   TRANSFER FROM WATER FEE           0      14,491.67                 0       30,432.72                 0       30,432.72-

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0      78,280.71                 0      223,169.81                 0      223,169.81-

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0      78,280.71                 0      223,169.81                 0      223,169.81-

  FUND TOTAL GENERAL FUND                      0     524,568.77                 0    1,419,356.62                 0    1,419,356.62-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 210  PARKS & RECREATION

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 311         GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES

01 00   REAL ESTATE TAX                   0         514.93                 0        1,413.18                 0        1,413.18-
02 00   PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES           0         752.32                 0        2,462.37                 0        2,462.37-
04 00   SUR-TAX                           0           3.87                 0          257.67                 0          257.67-

 311    **   GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES            0       1,271.12                 0        4,133.22                 0        4,133.22-

 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX
01 00   CIGARETTE TAX & OTHER             0       1,249.31                 0        2,398.42                 0        2,398.42-

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0       1,249.31                 0        2,398.42                 0        2,398.42-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0       2,520.43                 0        6,531.64                 0        6,531.64-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 332         CLAY COUNTY GRANTS

 332    **   CLAY COUNTY GRANTS                0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

02 12   ADULT SPORTS                      0            .00                 0          500.00                 0          500.00-
02 13   YOUTH SPORTS                      0       9,280.00                 0       12,570.00                 0       12,570.00-

02 *    PARKS & RECREATION                0       9,280.00                 0       13,070.00                 0       13,070.00-

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0       9,280.00                 0       13,070.00                 0       13,070.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       9,280.00                 0       13,070.00                 0       13,070.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

07 00   DUE ON DELQ TAXES                 0         243.75                 0          789.07                 0          789.07-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0         243.75                 0          789.07                 0          789.07-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 210  PARKS & RECREATION

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 363         RENTAL INCOME
10 05   FIELD RENTS                       0            .00                 0           45.00                 0           45.00-
10 06   SHELTER RENTALS                   0            .00                 0          300.00                 0          300.00-

10 *    MISCELLANEOUS RENTS               0            .00                 0          345.00                 0          345.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0          345.00                 0          345.00-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS
02 00   DONATIONS                         0          60.00                 0           60.00                 0           60.00-

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0          60.00                 0           60.00                 0           60.00-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0         303.75                 0        1,194.07                 0        1,194.07-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE
00 00   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0       7,800.00                 0        7,800.00                 0        7,800.00-

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0       7,800.00                 0        7,800.00                 0        7,800.00-

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0       7,800.00                 0        7,800.00                 0        7,800.00-

  FUND TOTAL PARKS & RECREATION                0      19,904.18                 0       28,595.71                 0       28,595.71-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 211  E-911 PHONE TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL E-911 PHONE TAX                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 212  EQUITABLE SHARING FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL EQUITABLE SHARING FUND            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 220  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0     100,964.62                 0      199,909.57                 0      199,909.57-
01 01   TIF ALLOCATION                    0            .00                 0        1,477.56-                0        1,477.56

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0     100,964.62                 0      198,432.01                 0      198,432.01-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      13,351.61                 0       29,985.94                 0       29,985.94-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     114,316.23                 0      228,417.95                 0      228,417.95-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     114,316.23                 0      228,417.95                 0      228,417.95-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       2,149.54                 0        4,428.57                 0        4,428.57-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       2,149.54                 0        4,428.57                 0        4,428.57-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       2,149.54                 0        4,428.57                 0        4,428.57-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS              0     116,465.77                 0      232,846.52                 0      232,846.52-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 230  TRANSPORTATION TRUST

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0      95,172.76                 0      188,222.79                 0      188,222.79-
01 01   TIF ALLOCATION                    0            .00                 0        1,477.56-                0        1,477.56

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0      95,172.76                 0      186,745.23                 0      186,745.23-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      13,351.61                 0       29,985.94                 0       29,985.94-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     108,524.37                 0      216,731.17                 0      216,731.17-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     108,524.37                 0      216,731.17                 0      216,731.17-

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 335         SHARED REVENUES

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0            .00                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0          370.52                 0          370.52-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL TRANSPORTATION TRUST              0     108,524.37                 0      217,101.69                 0      217,101.69-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 241  ELMS HOTEL EVENT FEES

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL ELMS HOTEL EVENT FEES             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 250  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 335         SHARED REVENUES

 335    **   SHARED REVENUES                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 349         CONSTRUCTION BILLINGS

01 00   CAPITAL PROJECTS                  0            .00                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 349    **   CONSTRUCTION BILLINGS             0            .00                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SERVICES             0            .00                 0        5,151.07                 0        5,151.07-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 260  GRANT MANAGEMENT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

02 *    CDBG                              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

04 *    DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

08 04   EPA HazMat Abatement              0      73,431.13                 0       73,431.13                 0       73,431.13-

08 *    NATURAL RESOURCES                 0      73,431.13                 0       73,431.13                 0       73,431.13-

18 00   STATE ARPA GRANT                  0     741,111.98                 0      741,111.98                 0      741,111.98-

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0     814,543.11                 0      814,543.11                 0      814,543.11-

 334         STATE GRANTS
09 00   OPIOID SETTLEMENT                 0         992.43                 0          992.43                 0          992.43-

 334    **   STATE GRANTS                      0         992.43                 0          992.43                 0          992.43-

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0     815,535.54                 0      815,535.54                 0      815,535.54-

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 341         HISTORIC PRESERVATION

 341    **   HISTORIC PRESERVATION             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GRANT MANAGEMENT                  0     815,535.54                 0      815,535.54                 0      815,535.54-
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PROGRAM: GM259L                                            REVENUE REPORT

17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 270  PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0      95,172.77                 0      188,222.80                 0      188,222.80-
01 01   TIF ALLOCATION                    0            .00                 0        1,477.56-                0        1,477.56

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0      95,172.77                 0      186,745.24                 0      186,745.24-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      13,342.26                 0       29,964.95                 0       29,964.95-
05 00   MO SB131                          0      11,130.79                 0       22,880.37                 0       22,880.37-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     119,645.82                 0      239,590.56                 0      239,590.56-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     119,645.82                 0      239,590.56                 0      239,590.56-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       1,325.71                 0        4,038.49                 0        4,038.49-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0            .00                 0        6,158.23                 0        6,158.23-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       1,325.71                 0       10,196.72                 0       10,196.72-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       1,325.71                 0       10,196.72                 0       10,196.72-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL PUBLIC SAFETY SALES TAX           0     120,971.53                 0      249,787.28                 0      249,787.28-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 280  COMMUNITY CTR SALES TAX

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

01 00   CITY SALES TAX                    0     190,345.64                 0      376,445.33                 0      376,445.33-
01 01   TIF ALLOCATION                    0            .00                 0        2,955.12-                0        2,955.12

01 *    CITY SALES TAX                    0     190,345.64                 0      373,490.21                 0      373,490.21-

03 00   CITY USE TAX                      0      26,693.87                 0       59,950.90                 0       59,950.90-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0     217,039.51                 0      433,441.11                 0      433,441.11-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0     217,039.51                 0      433,441.11                 0      433,441.11-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       5,348.91                 0       10,134.01                 0       10,134.01-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       5,348.91                 0       10,134.01                 0       10,134.01-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       5,348.91                 0       10,134.01                 0       10,134.01-

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CTR SALES TAX           0     222,388.42                 0      443,575.12                 0      443,575.12-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 281  COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

01 02   MARC - SENIOR CENTER              0       1,666.67                 0        3,333.34                 0        3,333.34-

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0       1,666.67                 0        3,333.34                 0        3,333.34-

 332         CLAY COUNTY GRANTS
01 00   SENIOR SERVICES GRANT             0      17,826.00                 0       17,826.00                 0       17,826.00-

 332    **   CLAY COUNTY GRANTS                0      17,826.00                 0       17,826.00                 0       17,826.00-

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0      19,492.67                 0       21,159.34                 0       21,159.34-

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

03 02   MEMBERSHIPS                       0      90,175.00                 0      200,167.00                 0      200,167.00-
03 03   DAY PASSES                        0       2,982.00                 0        6,232.00                 0        6,232.00-

03 *    COMMUNITY CENTER                  0      93,157.00                 0      206,399.00                 0      206,399.00-

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0      93,157.00                 0      206,399.00                 0      206,399.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0      93,157.00                 0      206,399.00                 0      206,399.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 363         RENTAL INCOME
11 01   ROOM RENTALS                      0         325.00                 0        4,050.00                 0        4,050.00-
11 02   PROGRAM FEES                      0       7,385.00                 0       15,100.03                 0       15,100.03-
11 03   CONCESSIONS                       0       5,499.00                 0       12,833.00                 0       12,833.00-
11 05   BIRTHDAY PARTIES                  0       1,687.50                 0        3,237.50                 0        3,237.50-
11 06   SPORTS PERFORMANCE                0       1,370.00                 0        2,750.00                 0        2,750.00-
11 20   SENIOR PROGRAMS                   0          60.00                 0          435.00                 0          435.00-

11 *    PROGRAM REVENUES                  0      16,326.50                 0       38,405.53                 0       38,405.53-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0      16,326.50                 0       38,405.53                 0       38,405.53-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0      16,326.50                 0       38,405.53                 0       38,405.53-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 281  COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CTR OPERATING           0     128,976.17                 0      265,963.87                 0      265,963.87-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 292  WALMART/ELMS REVENUE FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WALMART/ELMS REVENUE FUND         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 293  PARADISE PLAYHOUSE TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL PARADISE PLAYHOUSE TIF            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 294  VINTAGE DEVELOPMENT TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE DEVELOPMENT TIF           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 295  ELMS HOTEL TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX
02 00   TIF REVENUES - EATS               0            .00                 0       16,837.32                 0       16,837.32-
04 00   COMMUNITY IMPR. DISTRICT          0      17,260.26                 0       17,260.26                 0       17,260.26-

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0      17,260.26                 0       34,097.58                 0       34,097.58-

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0      17,260.26                 0       34,097.58                 0       34,097.58-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370         SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN
 371         SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

 371    **   SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 370    ***  SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FINAN          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL ELMS HOTEL TIF                    0      17,260.26                 0       34,097.58                 0       34,097.58-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 296  VINTAGE PLAZA II TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE PLAZA II TIF              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 297  GOLF COURSE TIF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 310         TAX REVENUES
 312         TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED

 312    **   TAXES-OTHER THAN ASSESSED         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 313         GENERAL SALES & USE TAX

 313    **   GENERAL SALES & USE TAX           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 314         SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX

 314    **   SELECTIVE SALES & USE TAX         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 310    ***  TAX REVENUES                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          43.88                 0          120.69                 0          120.69-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0            .00                 0        3,522.47                 0        3,522.47-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0          43.88                 0        3,643.16                 0        3,643.16-

 365         CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS

 365    **   CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0          43.88                 0        3,643.16                 0        3,643.16-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GOLF COURSE TIF                   0          43.88                 0        3,643.16                 0        3,643.16-
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 352  POLLUTION CONTROL IMPROVE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL POLLUTION CONTROL IMPROVE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 353  WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 380  COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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17% OF YEAR LAPSED                                ACCOUNTING PERIOD 02/2026
CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 405  DEBT SERVICE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL DEBT SERVICE                      0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 496  VINTAGE PLAZA DEBT SERVIC

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL VINTAGE PLAZA DEBT SERVIC         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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CITY OF EXCELSIOR SPRINGS
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 510  WATER

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

01 01   METERED SERVICE                   0     258,565.16                 0      532,460.41                 0      532,460.41-
01 02   COMMUNITY BILLING                 0     103,726.66                 0      228,357.66                 0      228,357.66-
01 03   UT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM             0       1,285.04-                0        2,685.67-                0        2,685.67
01 15   WATER TAPS                        0       4,184.00                 0        4,184.00                 0        4,184.00-
01 16   RECONNECT FEE                     0         945.00                 0        1,925.00                 0        1,925.00-
01 19   BILLED DEPOSIT                    0          99.19                 0          207.80                 0          207.80-

01 *    WATER REVENUES                    0     366,234.97                 0      764,449.20                 0      764,449.20-

09 00   PENALTY INCOME                    0      10,465.56                 0       21,492.27                 0       21,492.27-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0     376,700.53                 0      785,941.47                 0      785,941.47-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0     376,700.53                 0      785,941.47                 0      785,941.47-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 363         RENTAL INCOME
01 00   TOWER RENTAL                      0       2,488.32                 0        2,488.32                 0        2,488.32-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0       2,488.32                 0        2,488.32                 0        2,488.32-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS
01 00   MISCELLANEOUS                     0         174.01                 0          174.01                 0          174.01-

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0         174.01                 0          174.01                 0          174.01-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       2,662.33                 0        2,662.33                 0        2,662.33-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL WATER                             0     379,362.86                 0      788,603.80                 0      788,603.80-
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 520  POLLUTION CONTROL

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

02 01   METERED SERVICE                   0     320,466.93                 0      656,871.82                 0      656,871.82-
02 02   WHOLESALE SERVICES                0       1,559.28                 0        2,896.26                 0        2,896.26-
02 03   UT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM             0       1,536.80-                0        3,247.51-                0        3,247.51
02 12   SEWER CONNECTIONS                 0       2,800.00                 0        3,500.00                 0        3,500.00-
02 13   NON-POTABLE WATER                 0            .00                 0        2,182.80                 0        2,182.80-

02 *    SEWAGE SERVICES                   0     323,289.41                 0      662,203.37                 0      662,203.37-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0     323,289.41                 0      662,203.37                 0      662,203.37-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0     323,289.41                 0      662,203.37                 0      662,203.37-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0       4,660.30                 0        9,109.38                 0        9,109.38-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0       4,660.30                 0        9,109.38                 0        9,109.38-

 363         RENTAL INCOME

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       4,660.30                 0        9,109.38                 0        9,109.38-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL POLLUTION CONTROL                 0     327,949.71                 0      671,312.75                 0      671,312.75-
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 530  GOLF

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 347         RECREATIONAL REVENUES

01 *    GOLF COURSE                       0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 347    **   RECREATIONAL REVENUES             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

01 *    MISCELLANEOUS                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 392         PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE

 392    **   PROCEEDS FROM ASSET SALE          0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 393         PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING

 393    **   PROCEEDS FROM FINANCING           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL GOLF                              0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 540  AIRPORT

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 330         INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE
 331         FEDERAL GRANTS

 331    **   FEDERAL GRANTS                    0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 330    ***  INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE         0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 345         AIRPORT

 345    **   AIRPORT                           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          59.31                 0          108.19                 0          108.19-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0          59.31                 0          108.19                 0          108.19-

 363         RENTAL INCOME
02 00   CROP RENT                         0       1,950.00                 0        1,950.00                 0        1,950.00-
04 00   AIRPORT FACILITY RENT             0       1,251.00                 0        2,322.00                 0        2,322.00-

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0       3,201.00                 0        4,272.00                 0        4,272.00-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       3,260.31                 0        4,380.19                 0        4,380.19-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL AIRPORT                           0       3,260.31                 0        4,380.19                 0        4,380.19-
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 550  REFUSE

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 344         PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES

03 01   SANITATION FEES                   0      91,699.50                 0      181,976.50                 0      181,976.50-
03 03   UT ASSISTANCE PROGRAM             0         408.22-                0          868.30-                0          868.30

03 *    SANITATION SERVICE                0      91,291.28                 0      181,108.20                 0      181,108.20-

 344    **   PUBLIC UTILITY SERVICES           0      91,291.28                 0      181,108.20                 0      181,108.20-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0      91,291.28                 0      181,108.20                 0      181,108.20-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0            .00                 0          202.36                 0          202.36-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0            .00                 0          202.36                 0          202.36-

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS
12 00   RECYCLING REVENUE                 0       1,191.55                 0        3,439.80                 0        3,439.80-
13 00   BULKY ITEM DROPOFF                0       2,329.00                 0        4,181.00                 0        4,181.00-

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0       3,520.55                 0        7,620.80                 0        7,620.80-

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0       3,520.55                 0        7,823.16                 0        7,823.16-

 390         OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
 391         OPERATING TRANSFERS IN

 391    **   OPERATING TRANSFERS IN            0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 390    ***  OTHER FINANCING SOURCES           0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

  FUND TOTAL REFUSE                            0      94,811.83                 0      188,931.36                 0      188,931.36-
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FUND 610  CEMETERY PERMANENT FUND

ACCOUNT              ********** CURRENT **********    ******** YEAR-TO-DATE ********       ANNUAL      UNREALIZED
  ACCOUNT        DESCRIPTION            ESTIMATED      ACTUAL    %REV    ESTIMATED       ACTUAL    %REV      ESTIMATE       BALANCE
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 340         CHARGE FOR SERVICES
 348         CEMETERY LOT SALES

00 00   CEMETERY LOT SALES                0       4,000.00                 0        6,000.00                 0        6,000.00-

 348    **   CEMETERY LOT SALES                0       4,000.00                 0        6,000.00                 0        6,000.00-

 340    ***  CHARGE FOR SERVICES               0       4,000.00                 0        6,000.00                 0        6,000.00-

 360         OTHER REVENUES
 361         INTEREST INCOME

01 00   BANK ACCOUNTS                     0          84.84                 0          151.58                 0          151.58-
02 00   INVESTMENT INTEREST               0            .00                 0        1,209.86                 0        1,209.86-

 361    **   INTEREST INCOME                   0          84.84                 0        1,361.44                 0        1,361.44-

 363         RENTAL INCOME

 363    **   RENTAL INCOME                     0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 369         MISC REV & REIMB EXPS

 369    **   MISC REV & REIMB EXPS             0            .00                 0             .00                 0             .00

 360    ***  OTHER REVENUES                    0          84.84                 0        1,361.44                 0        1,361.44-

  FUND TOTAL CEMETERY PERMANENT FUND           0       4,084.84                 0        7,361.44                 0        7,361.44-

 GRAND TOTAL                                   0   2,884,108.44                 0    5,376,243.70                 0    5,376,243.70-


